®
1/8
Table 1: Main Product Characteristics
IF(AV) 30 A
VRRM 600 V
Tj 175°C
VF (typ) 1.10 V
trr (max) 50 ns

STTH30R06
7/8
Table 7: Ordering Information
■ Epoxy meets UL94, V0
■ Cooling method: by conduction (C)
■ Recommended torque value: 0.55 m.N. (TO-220AC)
■ Maximum torque value: 0.70 m.N. (TO-220AC)
Ordering type Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH30R06D STTH30R06D TO-220AC 1.90 g 50 Tube
STTH30R06W STTH30R06W DO-247 4.40 g 30 Tube
STTH30R06P STTH30R06P SOD-93 3.79 g 30 Tube
STTH30R06PI STTH30R06PI DOP3I 4.46 g 30 Tube
Table 8: Revision History
Date Revision Description of Changes
18-Oct-2004 1 First issue
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor